TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	FORMERLY Stormwater 360	07/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Armortec, LLC	FORMERLY Armortec, Inc.	07/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Contech Construction Products, Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	FORMERLY Contech Arch Technologies, Inc.	07/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CDS Technologies, Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Contech Earth Stabilization Solutions Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Contech Technologies, LLC	FORMERLY Contech Technologies, Inc.	07/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Contech Trucking & Logistics, LLC		07/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Safety Precast, Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Superior Drainage, L.L.C.		07/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
West Texas Culverts, Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Thompson Culvert Company		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Alliance Construction Technologies Inc. a/k/a Alliance Construction Products Inc.		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BLVD.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National Association: United States: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0196

900168706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1853030	CSF
Registration Number:	2236485	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2444406	
Registration Number:	2444407	VORTECHNICS
Registration Number:	2799741	STORMSCREEN
Registration Number:	2315408	THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER
Registration Number:	2444408	VORTECHS
Registration Number:	2620637	COME RAIN, WE SHINE
Registration Number:	2701996	ATTENUATOR
Registration Number:	2929839	VORTSENTRY
Registration Number:	2945916	
Registration Number:	2964839	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2966089	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER
Registration Number:	2990742	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2997806	VORTFILTER
Registration Number:	3039988	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3138228	CLEAN WATER STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	3172384	VORTCLAREX
Registration Number:	3189953	VORTCAPTURE
Registration Number:	3319828	OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	3558593	DYODS
Registration Number:	3667668	CHAMBERMAXX
Serial Number:	78394399	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SANDFILTER
Serial Number:	78656602	STORMWATER360
Serial Number:	78662898	STORMWATER360
Serial Number:	77603221	URBANGREEN
Serial Number:	77603228	
Serial Number:	77820697	PHOSPHOSORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.; Attn: TMSU

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049089-0065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	08/05/2010

Total Attachments: 11

source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page1.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page3.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page3.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page4.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page5.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page6.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page7.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page8.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page9.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page10.tif source=contech trademark with stormwater sig#page11.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July [20], 2010, by CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. (the "Borrower"), the Domestic Subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party hereto (each individually a "Guarantor" and collectively the "Guarantors"; the Guarantors, together with the Borrower, each individually a "Pledgor" and collectively the "Pledgors"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A. (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement dated January 31, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks and Trademark applications of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

24999916_2.DOC

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnity obligations which survive termination of the Credit Documents pursuant to the stated terms thereof) and termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

In witness whereof, each Pledgor has caused this Copyright Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized office as of the date first set forth above.

CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.
Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: Ou Prin. dat . General Course
CONTECH BRIDGE SOLUTIONS INC.
- Momas. In -
Name: Thomas D Singer
Title: Vice President
Title.
,
CDS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
CDS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
1/omos/2
Name: Thomas D. Singir
Title: One Phoident
Title.
CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION
·
CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION SOLUTIONS INC.
·
SOLUTIONS INC.
SOLUTIONS INC. Name: Thomas D. Singer
SOLUTIONS INC. Name: Thomas D. Singer
SOLUTIONS INC.
SOLUTIONS INC. Name: Thomas D. Singer
SOLUTIONS INC. Name: Thomas D. Singer
SOLUTIONS INC. Name: Thomas D. Singer
Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: View Pheodent
Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: View Pheodent
SOLUTIONS INC. Name: Thomas D. Singer
Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: View Pheodent
Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: View Pheo. don't CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: View Pheodent

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0201

CONTECH TRUCKING & LOGISTICS, LLC
Name: Thomas D. Singir Title: One Phesident
Name: Thomas D. Singir Title: Usu Phis India
SUPERIOR DRAINAGE, LLC / omes b Name: Thomas D. Singer Title: Use Pasident
WEST TEXAS CULVERTS, INC. Name: Thomas D. Singir Title: Usee Pasidont
THOMPSON CULVERT, COMPANY

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0202

ARMORTEC, LL

Name: Thomas D Title: View Thomas do

KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS,

INC.

Name: Thomas D.

Title: Vice Presio

ALLIANCE CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS

INC.

Title:

Thomas D. Vice Presiden

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0203

In witness whereof, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS

INC.

Name: Themas D. Singer Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Country	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Alabama	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	CONNECTOR	105810
Alabama	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.		105811
Alabama		GATEWAY	105812
Alabama	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	KEYSTONE	105813
Alabama	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	EDO	105814
Alabama	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	EXPRESSWAY	105815
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	FLEX-BEAM	503738
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	HEL-COR (Stylized)	504561
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	MULTI-PLATE	577337
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	MULTI-PLATE (Sytlized)	600902
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	MULTI-PLATE	604998
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	SMOOTH-FLO (Stylized)	628923
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	HIGHWAY	702283
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	CORLIX	758281
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	TRUSS PIPE	792813
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	STAB-JOINT	1272730
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	ARMORFLEX	1352839
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	ARMORLOC	1361927
U.S.		CON/SPAN	1472307
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	CONTECH	1483048
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	CONTECH	1483434
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	HY-FLO	1489859
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	CONTECH (and Design)	1507784
	Contech Construction		
U.S.	Products Inc.	ULTRA-FLO	1541217
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	HUGGER	1620810
U.S.		STEADFAST BRIDGES (and Design)	1783843
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	CSF	1853030
U.S.		CONTECH (and Design)	1868277
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	BRIDGE-COR	1903360
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	A-JACKS	1949179
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	SUPER-PLATE	1975254
U.S.		PETRAFLEX	1996925
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.		2006814
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall	LEGACY STONE	2072726
U.S.		INSTALLS IN A DAY LASTS A CENTURY	2154805
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall	HERITAGESTONE	2156217
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	PETRAFLEX	2223901
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall	ARBOR STONE	2232524
	Systems, Inc.		
U.S.		STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (and Design)	2236485
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS THE FIRST TO LAST (and Design)	2290787

24999916_2.DOC

Country	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER	2315408
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	GEOLINK	2368092
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	QUICK STAB	2406034
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYWALL	2414204
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	STAB-JOINT	2415852
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	Design -"Triangular Swirl Logo"	2444406
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	VORTECHNICS	2444407
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	VORTECHS	2444408
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	2468614
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	DITCH-LOK	2554005
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	ARMORWEDGE	2571222
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	SEDONA STONE	2577249
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	COME RAIN, WE SHINE	2620637
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	REGAL STONE	2655602
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	Bridge Unit Configuration	2670588
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	ATTENUATOR	2701996
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	ARMORTURF	2784711
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	STORMSCREEN	2799741
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	DYOB	2809956
U.S.	Armortec, LLC	ARMORSTONE	2861236
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions		2929839
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	(Design only)	2945916
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	2964839
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER	2966089
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE CENTURY WALL	2979499
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	2990742
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	VORTFILTER	2997806
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	RETAINING EXCELLENCE (Block letters)	3041420
U.S.	CDS Technologies, Inc.	CDS	2197009
US	CDS Technologies, Inc.	CDS & Design	3441950
U.S.	CDS Technologies, Inc.	CDS Technologies & Design	3372047
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	DRIFT STONE	77/213917

Country	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall	HERITAGE ESTATE COLLECTION	77/717
	Systems, Inc.		
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYCALC PDA (Block letters)	3269175
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	K (and Design)	3269376
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	K (and Design)	3055148
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYDRAW	3379462
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE (and Design)	3144403
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE (and Design)	3065698
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE 133 ELITE	3304138
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE KAPSTONES (Block letters)	3096595
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	LEDGE CREEK	3672804
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	PALAZZO STONE	3208860
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	POTENZO STONE	3464620
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	STONEGATE	3209243
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	VERAZZO STONE	3400096
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	VISTA DSM	3231066
U.S.	Armortec LLC	ARMORTEC	3376008
U.S.	CDS Technologies, Inc.	CDS & Design	3441950
U.S.	CDS Technologies, Inc.	CDS TECHNOLOGIES & Design	3372047
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.		3190760
U.S.			TMA755855
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.		3168387
U.S.		CAPSTONE	3168388
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	CONNECTOR	3168264
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	CONTINENTAL (Block letters)	3046044
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	EXPRESSWAY	3168391
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	GATEWAY (Block letters)	3137952
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	KEYSTONE	3168266
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	LINK	3168265
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	STEADFAST BRIDGES	3242221
0.5.	Contech Construction	STEADI AST BRIDGES	JZ7ZZZ1
U.S.	Products Inc.	CONTECH	3054032
US	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH	3100219
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH (Block letters)	3054028
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH (Block letters)	3398383

Country	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH BRIDGE SOLUTIONS	3510060
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS	351062
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION SOLUTIONS	351063
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	3510061
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	PIPE MPV (Block letters)	3121940
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	VERSADRAIN (Block Letters)	3130808
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	DUROMAXX	3617286
U.S.	Products inc	DUROMAXX & Design	3677408
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	CHAMBERMAXX	3667668
U.S.	Inc	CLEAN WATER STARTS HERE (Block letters)	3138228
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.		3558593
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	OPTIMIZER	3319828
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (and Design)	3039988
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	VORTCAPTURE	3189953
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	VORTCLAREX	3172384
U.S.	Site Solutions International, Inc.	SITE-SOLUTIONS -intent to use application	2940874
U.S.	Stormwater Authority LLC	STORMWATERAUTHORITY	3288672

Trademark Applications

Country	Registered Owner	Mark	Application Number
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	ECOSPAN	76-623700
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	INSIGNIA EDGER (Block letters)	78-324252
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	Stormwater Management SandFilter	78-394399
U.S.		KEYSTONE SENTINEL FENCE COLUMN SYSTEM (Block letters)	78-438648
U.S.	Contech Technologies, LLC	TRUE-SPAN - intent to use application	76-462483
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	GATEWAY (Block letters)	78-492476
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	133 ELITE (Block letters)	78-501951

24999916_2.DOC

Country	Registered Owner	Mark	Application Number
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	HERITAGESTONE	78-505153
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	BRIDGE-TRAC (Block letters)	78-508299
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYCAD	78-522046
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	CONXTECH	78-536461
U.S.	Contech Construction Products Inc.	OPTIMIZER (Block letters)	78-590088
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	STONE ART (Block letters)	78-616405
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	STONECRAFT (Block letters)	78-616453
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	LEDGE CREEK STONE (Block letters)	78-616490
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	MILL CREEK STONE (Block letters)	78-616491
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	VISTA DSM (Block letters)	78-616493
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	SENTINEL (Block letters)	78-620236
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	STORMWATER 360	78-656602
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	STORMWATER 360 'LOGO'	78-662898
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	CONNECTOR	78-768995
U.S.	Contech Bridge Solutions Inc.	CON/STORM	Not yet received
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	KEYSTONE COMPAC PLUS	77-823925
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	QUARRY RESERVE SERIES	77-686737
U.S.	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.	SCULPTERRA	77-688185
U.S.	Armortec LLC	ARMORROAD	77/330349
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	URBANGREEN	77/603221
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	Footprint Design	77/603228
U.S.	Contech Stormwater Solutions Inc.	PHOSPHOSORB	77/820697

RECORDED: 08/05/2010